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Active Transportation Program Project Application Subgroup 
  
A subgroup has been formed to consult with for the development of the project application. In an effort to make the 
subgroup more efficient, the size of the subgroup has been limited. Therefore, not everyone who asked to 
participate was included, and only one person was included from any one organization (with the exception of 
Caltrans). 
 
Any member of the workgroup who would like to provide input to the subgroup may contact Teresa McWilliam 
(916-653-0328, teresa.mcwilliam@dot.ca.gov), Caltrans Active Transportation Program Manager, or one of the 
subgroup members listed below. We will report back to the workgroup on the efforts of the subgroup. 
 

Member Organization Email 

Adams, Nancy City of Santa Rosa Nadams@srcity.org 
Alfsen, Wendy California WALKS wendy@californiawalks.org 
Atkinson, Kevin Caltrans kevin_atkinson@dot.ca.gov 
Brokaw, Paige Conservation Strategy Group paige@csgcalifornia.com 
Chen, Patricia Metropolitan Transportation Agency chenp@metro.net 
Co, Sean Metropolitan Transportation Commission sco@mtc.ca.gov 
DeVere-Oki, Renee   Sacramento Area Council of Governments RDeVere-Oki@sacog.org 
Dow, Phil Mendocino Council of Governments dowp@dow-associates.com 
Haukom, Kristin CA Dept. Public Health kristin.haukom@cdph.ca.gov 
Houston, Doug Ca Park & Recreation Society doug@thehoustongroup.com 
Khachek, Sarkes Santa Barbara County Association of Governments skhachek@sbcag.org 
Kluth, Chris San Diego Association of Governments Chris.Kluth@sandag.org 
Ledbetter, Lauren Valley Transportation Authority Lauren.Ledbetter@vta.org 
McWilliam, Teresa Caltrans teresa_mcwilliam@dot.ca.gov 
Momani, Samer Caltrans samer.momani@dot.ca.gov 
O'Keefe, Barbara Tehama County Transportation Commission bokeefe@tcpw.ca.gov 
Rincon-Whitcomb, Erika PolicyLink Ewhitcomb@policylink.org 
Thompson, Alan Southern California Association of Governments Thompson@scag.ca.gov 
Ward-Waller, Jeanie Safe Routes to Schools National Partnership jeanie@saferoutespartnership.org 
Zhao, Louis Orange County Transportation Authority lzhao@octa.net  


